COUNTERTOPR PARTS GUIDE

INNERSHIELD GUNS & TORCHES

INNERSHIELD K148

Y
"
L
e
©
a B
L
i
i
=)
2
i
>
©
i
prt
o
O
@
-W
-“
4
@)
B
oo
4
™
X
L=
-m
.
"
B
)
=
=
—/

8rIM A1dIHSYANNI

K148
(Items 1-23)

K149
(tems 102-116)

LINCOLN &
[ELECTRIC |



INNERSHIELD GUNS & TORCHES COUNTERTOP PARTS GUIDE

m —
< = = e =
> [ Innershield K148 Positive Contact Nozzle Parts | E
m
() A
- 72)
T K148 | K149-[ ] T
= m
(73] |
Y Item Description Part Number Qty. Item Description Part Number Qty. )
% Contact Nozzle Assembly Includes: K148-[A], B, C K149 Linc-Fill Extension E
= 1 Hex Head Screw 1/2-13 1 1/2 Assembly for 3/32” Wire K148-3/32 1 D
f— 2 Hex Nut 1/2-13 1 K149 Linc-Fill Extension (o]
3 Cable Connector 512576 1 Assembly for 1/8” Wire K149-1/8 1
4 Roll Fin T9967-35 1 K149 Linc-Fill Extension
5 Pivot Body M10340-1 1 Assembly for 5/32" Wire K149-5/32 1
6 Guide Tube Assembly, Includes:
3/32°-1/8” Wire KP1974-1 1 102 Extension Arm Assembly S13757 1
Guide Tube Assembly, 103 Mounting Block S13758 1
5/32-3/116 Wire KP1974-2 1
6 Guide Tube Assembly, .
068-5/64 Wire KP1974-3 1 104 Set Screw $11604-19 1
7 Set Screw 511604-19 1 105 Hex Head Screw 1/4-20x13/8 2
8 Insulating Spacer T12157 1 106 Insulation T8477-16 2
9 Flat Washer $59262-23 2 107 Insulating Tube T11851-3 2
10 Lock Washer E106A-2 2 108 Lock Washer E106A-2 2
11 Hex Head Screw 1/4-20 x 1 2 108A Plain Washer $59262-23 2
12 Nozzle Body M11327 1 109 Hex Nut 1/4-20 2
13 Insulating Tube T7028-51 1 110 Flux Hose Clamp T12929 1
14 Insulation 512579 2 111 Hex Jam Nut 5/8-11 1
15 Snap Ring $S9776-25 2 112 Extension Tube - 2" Long KP1975-2 1
16 Pivot Pin T12158 1 113 Extension Tube - 1" Long KP1975-1 1
17 Spring T10247-8 1 114 Extension Tube End
18 Nozzle Holder $13762 1 (2 3/4 Electrical Stickout) KP1976-3 1
19 Window Cover S7748-64 1 114 Extension Tube End
20 Thread Protecting Collar 513805 1 (2 1/4 Electrical Stickout) KP1990-1 1
21 Nozzle Collar 513804 1 114 Extension Tube End KP1976-1 1
22 Nozzle Tip (3/32-3/167) KP1973-1 1 114 Extension Tube End KP1976-4 1
22 Nozzle Tip (.068-5/64") KP1991-1 1 114 Extension Tube End KP1976-2 1
23 Inner Guide KP1980-1 1 115 Flux Hose T10642-10 1
24 Extension Support Arm 116 Flux Tube Tip S7748-35 1
Mounting Bracket 513758 1
25 Set Screw $11604-19 1
Water Cooling Tube Assembly
(Not lllustrated) T12928 1
o /U J

LINCOLN L



	BK291_Page_4.png
	BK291_Page_5.png
	BK291_Page_1.png
	BK291_Page_2.png
	BK291_Page_3.png



